FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

09

09-10-1999



101141826

TRADEMARK

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	TARDIC CALLY					
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
x New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Document ID #	Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	x Other Release of Security Agreement					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Credit Agricole Indosuez	062319998					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
X Other Collateral Agent						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
<u></u>						
Name J.D.S. Manufacturing Comp						
Name J.D.S. Manufacturing Comp						
DBA/AKA/TA	pany, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	pany, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 7400 East Tierra Buena La Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Scottsdale	any, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 7400 East Tierra Buena La Address (line 2)	AZ 85260 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
Composed of Address (line 1) 7400 East Tierra Buena La Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Scottsdale City Individual General Partnership	AZ State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country State/Country AZ State/Country State/Country AZ Stat					
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 7400 East Tierra Buena La Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Scottsdale City	AZ State/Country Limited Partnership AZ State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Composed of Address (line 1) 7400 East Tierra Buena La Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Scottsdale City Individual General Partnership	AZ State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership AZ State/Country AZ State/Country AZ State/Country AZ Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Composed of Address (line 1) 7400 East Tierra Buena La Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Scottsdale City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	AZ State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Composed of Address (line 1) 7400 East Tierra Buena La Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Scottsdale City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other Subsidiary of Styling Techno X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partners					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet; Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Expires 06/30/99		PTO-1618B
------------------	--	-----------

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone Number 602	2-263-2654		
Name John Burton				
Address (line 1) Greenberg T	raurig			
Address (line 2) One East Ca.	nelback Road			
Address (line 3) Suite 1100				
Address (line 4) Phoenix	AZ 85012			
Pages Enter the total n	umber of pages of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 3		
Trademark Application Nu Enter either the Trademark Application Tr	mber(s) or Registration Number(s) on Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT on Number(s) Registr	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). Tation Number(s) 1,881,793 1,477,309 # 3 \$ 90.00		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
John Burton Name of Person Signin	g Signature	Date Signed		

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Release of Intellectual Property (the "Release"), dated as of June 23, 1998, made by Credit Agricole Indosuez, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of J.D.S. Manufacturing Company, Inc. (the "Pledgor").

RECITALS:

- A. The Pledgor and Collateral Agent entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 10, 1997 and recorded as to Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 15, 1998 on reel 1673 in frame 0603 (the "Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement), pursuant to which the Pledgor granted to Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in certain Pledged Collateral owned by the Pledgor.
- B. In accordance with the terms of the Agreement, the Pledgor has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations under the Agreement, and in connection therewith, the Pledgor has requested and Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties have agreed to release their lien on all Pledged Collateral pledged pursuant to the Agreement.

AGREEMENT:

Collateral Agent hereby releases and terminates all right, title and interest pledged, hypothecated, assigned, transferred, deposited and granted to it by the Pledgor pursuant to the Agreement in all Pledged Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule I annexed hereto and any reissues, extensions and re-examinations thereof (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and all liens, security interests, charges or other encumbrances in favor of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral shall hereby terminate and revert to the Pledgor and all right, title and interest of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral will hereby cease, terminate and become void.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first written above.

> CREDIT AGRICOLE INDOSUEZ, as Collateral Agent

Name: Patricia Frankel Title: First Vice President

Title: Nu Prenant

SCHEDULE I

J.D.S. MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

Federal Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Req. No.	Serial No.	Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>
Alpha 9 Royal Blue	2061220	75-108968	5/13/97	Registered
Triumph	1881793	74-517182	3/7/95	Registered
Omni Po Professionals		_		
Only	1787308	74-141868	8/10/93	Registered
Alpha 9	1477309	73-657223	2/23/88	Registered

C\31114009.002